Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000EW
This is to certify:
That the Ball Valve
with type designation(s)
Starline Floating Ball Valves (2-piece, 3-piece, Multiport)
Issued to
STARLINE SPA
COSTA DI MEZZATE, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature range: Depending on materials (see cert.)
Max. working press.: Depending on size (see cert.)
Sizes: 1/4 to 4" (see cert.)
This Certificate is valid until 2021-07-26.
Issued at Høvik  on 2016-10-10
DNV GL local station: Milan
Approval Engineer: Mehdi Rowshan
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-014507-2
Certificate No: TAP00000EW
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
The valves bodies are 2-piece, 3-piece and multiport bolted. The balls are forged steel ball of the floating
type.
End connection configurations:
 Threaded, BSPP and BSPT acc. BS21 and NPT acc. ASME B1.20.1
 Flanged, acc. ASME B16.5
 Bevelled Weld Ends acc. ASME B16.25
 Plain and Socket Weld Ends acc. ASME B16.11
Material combinations body/trim:
Body and Flanges Trim (Ball, Seats, Stem Trunnion
and Springs)
ASTM A479 316 ASTM A479 316
ASTM A350 LF2 ASTM A182 F316
ASTM A182 F316 ASTM A182 F316
Size ranges:
2-piece ½” to 4” full bore
3-piece ¼” to 3” full bore ½ ” to 4” reduced bore
Multiport ¼” to 2½” full bore ½ ” to 3” reduced bore
Application/Limitation
Maximum working temperatures for valves with the following body and sealing materials:
Part and material Temp. range
Body material:
ASTM A350 LF2 *)
ASTM A105
S.S. 316
-45 to 260 °C
-29 to 260 °C
-55 to 260 °C
Sealing material:
Virgin PTFE  -55 to 200 °C
PEEK -55 to 250 °C
Reinforced PTFE 20% carbon and 5% graphite -55 to 250 °C
PTFE + 60% Bronze  -55 to 260 °C
Graphite  -55 to 320 °C Max PN40
*) - Carbon steel used in body and bonnet shall be charpy tested when the thickness exceeds 6 mm, and
the minimum working temperature is -10 °C or lower. Acceptance criteria according to DNV Cert. Notes
2.9 No. 101, 3.3.
2-piece valves only:
Maximum rating Class 150 or PN 16-25-40.
At elevated temperatures, the maximum working pressure has to be reduced with the following factors:
Temp Carbon Steel  Stainless Steel
20 °C 1 1
50 °C 1 0,95
100 °C 1 0,85
150 °C 0,89 0,77